		Cont	SKAGIT COUN tract # C200 Page 1 of 5		
		200409010071 Skagit County Auditor 9/1/2004 Page 1 of 510:03AM			
AFTER RECORDING SKAGIT COUNTY BO 700 SO. SECOND ST MOUNT VERNON, W	DARD OF COMMISSIO REET, ROOM 202	NERS			
DOCUMENT TITLE:	Right-of-En	try			
DATE SIGNED:					
GRANTOR:	SKAGIT CO	DUNTY			
GRANTEE:	Barbara Sn	ell			
COUNTY CONTRAC	т NO.:				
P 41850	O NE &GL 20				
NN M	NE & GL 20	-35-6) Car		
			بر. بر		

RIGHT-OF-ENTRY

The undersigned, Barbara Snell, hereinafter called the "Owner", hereby grants to Skagit County, a Municipal Corporation, hereinafter called the "County", and its assignees, a Right-of-Entry upon the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The Owner hereby grants to the County the right of ingress and egress over and upon the land described in paragraph 4 and in Exhibit A, map attached hereto, which is hereby incorporated by reference. Work will be done to repair flood damages.
- 2. This right-of-entry shall expire and become null and void at such time as the County has completed the project or the activity for the project named in Paragraph 1 is completed.
- 3. The County agrees to be responsible for any damage arising from negligent acts of its employees or representatives on said lands in exercise of rights herein granted only to the extent of said actions above in Paragraph 1, and will pay the cost of repairing and restoring the property to as good a condition as existed before Skagit County or its employees or representatives entered onto the property. Skagit County assumes no liability for any alleged damage resulting subsequent to this agreement or from any source other than as set forth above.
- 4. The land affected by this Right-of-Entry is located in the State of Washington, County of Skagit, and is identified by Skagit County Tax Parcel Number P41850.

Legal description: S 840 FT NW1/4 NE1/4 & GOV LT 1 LY WLY SK RIV O/S #6 AF #9008030002 1991, Situated In The County Of Skagit, State Of Washington.

Skagit County Staff Contact: <u>Burt Reanier, P.E.</u> Surface Water Management Engineer Telephone: (360) 336-9400 ext. 3152



WITNESS my hand this 23 day of 2004. By: Owner By: Owner STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF SKAGIT I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that _/Saubara is(are) the person(s) who appeared ull before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that she (he) signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her (his) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. 23 01 Date: (Signature) BERTA MCLEMORE NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Washington, residing at November 25, 2007 My appointment expires: 00 O n Skagit County Auditor 5 10:03AM 3 of 9/1/2004 Page SKAGIT COUNTY Contract # C20040392 Page 3 of 5 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement this day of August , 2004. SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON Skagit County Staff Contact Dated this 30 day of . 2004. BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SKAGIF COUNTY, WASHINGTON Ted W. Anderson, Chairman Don Munks, Commissioner Kenneth A. Dahlstedt, Commissioner Approved: By: Chal A. Martin, P.E. Director, County Engineer By: 💊 unana Budget & Finance Director By: **Risk Manager** Approved as to Form Only: By: Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attest: JoAnne Gesbrecht, Clerk of the Board SKAGIT COUNTY Skagit County Board of Commissioners Contract # C20040392 Page 4 of 5 200409010071 ht-of-Entry-B. Snell1.doc C:\Documents and Setti **Skagit County Auditor**

510:03AM

4 of

9/1/2004 Page

Exhibit A



200409010071 Skagit County Auditor					
9/1/2004 Pa		5 of	5 10:03	AM	SKAGIT COUNTY
9/1/2004 1 4					Contract # C20040392
					Page 5 of 5
Scale 1:5003	0	250	500	750	Feet